
• 
Decision No. _6_2_8_0_3 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation ) 
into the ~ates, rules, ~egulations, » 
Charges, allowances and practices 
of all common ca~riers, highway car- ~ 
riers and city ca~iers relatin~ to 
the transportation of property ~n 
Los Angeles and Orange Counties ) 
(transportation for which rates are ) 
provided ill !unimum Rate Tariff No. 5).) 

) 

Case No. 5435 
Petition for Modification 

No. 28 

'.By Decision No. __ 6_2_8_0_2 __ , entered today, the Commission 

found that a reduced exception ra~~ng of £ourcn-class on che t~ans-

portation of plastic sheets should b~ established in Minimum Race 

Tariffs Nos. 2 and 5, and in City Carriers' Tariff No. 2-A - Highway 
Carriers' Tariff No.1-A. That decision also found that, in order 

to avoid duplication of tariff distribution, ~1inimum Rate Tariff 

No. 5 should be amended by separate order. 

Therefore, good cause appeartcg, 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Minim1.m1 Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix HAil of Decision No. 

32504.) as amended) be~ and it hereby is, further amended by incorpo­

r~ting ther~in, to become effective December 30, 1961, the revised 

pages attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, which 

pages are numbered as follows: 

Eighth ~evised Page 5 

Eighth Revised Page 22 

2. Tariff publications authorized to be made by common carriers 

as a result of the order herein may be filed not earlier than the 

effective date hereof, and may be made effective on not less than 

-1 ... 



five days' notice to the Commission and to the publie if filed not 

later than sixty days after the effecti~e date of the tariff 

changes herein iDvol'l1ed. 

3. Corrmon carriers be, and they hereby are, authorized to 

depart from the provisions of Article XII, Section 21, of the 

Constitution of the State of California, and of Section 460 of the 

Public Utilities Code, to the extent necessary to adjust long- and 

short-haul departures now maintained under outstanding author­

izations; that suCh outstanding authorizations be and they are 
I 

hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this 

order; and that schedules containing the ratiog published ~der 

this authority shall ~ke reference to the prior orders authorizing 

long- and Short-haul departures and to this order. 

4. In all other respects said Decision No. 32504, as amended, 

Shall remain in full force and effect. 

This order Shall become effective twenty days after the 

date hereof. 

Dated at _Sa_"'a:o. __ F'ran __ ClSC_o __ , California, this [If :tf/;, day of 

'flntfctnidA. J, 1961. 



e 
Eighth Revised Page ••••• S 

C&l'l.ccl::: 
Seventh Revise~ Pase •••• 5 

: :INnlu.l R.~Tr. TJUtlFF l~O. S 

INDE;: OF COMlmDITr~ (Concluded) 

co:.: .onIT! 
PeatS, dry 
Pepper Sauco 
Pig Iron 
Piling, iron or steel 
Pipe, iron or steol 
Pl~tes, iron or steel 
Popcorn 

I ?o:ter 
I Potato Chips 
! Po'\':dcr, billd:'l~ or yea.st 
I Pulpboard 

: ?.1ilingo, 'oricl:;c, iron or 
:teel 

: Ra.ils, iron or stoel 
: Retuse, citrus fruit" o.s 

doscribed 
, Rico, 
o ?!. 70":.:. !o!'~r. or st~p.l 
I • 

2~f.:, iron ry~ :::te~l 
i Roo1'inC, Duilc1.ing, or I'.:lvl.n$ 

~1tcrial, as described in 
, Item lllO of the :Xception 

Sheet 

, Sacks, empty, cement 
Sa;:oo 
Salo.ct Dressing 

I Sa.l:lds as describod 
I Salt, comr..on 
i Sauces, TD.ble 
: Sheets, iron or stoel, as 

descri~d 
#Sh~ts, syr. the"'..ic plastic 

Item 
Number 

341 
3l.D. 
340 
340 
3lJo 
3lJo 
341 
341 
341 
341 
385 

340 
340 

340 
3l.Ll 
340 
340 

342 

345 
341 
341 
341 
3L.l 
341 

3L.O 
208 

Shoes, iron or stoel, as 
described 

Shortening, veget~ble oil 
Spo.ghctti, e;:oept canned 
Stout 
Substitutes, Lard 
Sugar 

Tapioo;). 
Toa 
Tees, iron or steel 
Ties, bnle, iron or stool 
Tinplate 
Trusses, iron or stool 
TubinZ, pior,iron or steel 
Tu..'"'Zlbucl(lcs, iron or steel 
Trigj..veerldes ofFat-formmg 
ACl~S ' 

Vermicelli, except canned 

~'iashcrs, iron or steel 
17ei:hts, iron or steol, as 

described 
~;inc, domestic 
':Tire, iron or steel 

Zees, iron or stoel 

Itom 
Number 

340 
341 
341 
31.~1 
3L.l 
390 

341 
341 
3L.0 
340 
340 
340 
340 
340 
341 

3L.l 

3L.0 

340 
342 
340 

341 

340 

~-----------""""----L-_.o _____ . _______ --..J'--_---i 
I 

#' Ad-::i't.ion, D€jcision ~TO. 
62803 

Issued by the Public Utilities COI~~ssion 01' the State of ~lifornia, 
San Franoisco, California, 

Correction llo. 3('6 
-,----------~-------------------------------------------~ 

.. 5-



. ~S")lth :aevised Page ..... 22 
Canocl3 

Sove.::.th Roviaod. Page ... 22 
~ RATE TARIFF NO. S 

Itam SECTION NO.1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GElERAL 
No. APPLICATION _(Cont1nued)_ 

~PTIONS TO WESTERN CLASSIFICATION Cla.ss 
AND E1CCEPTION SHEET (Continued) Rat1rur 

AlUttdnum Ware, viz": 
li 2lZ Kitchen or cooking utensils, not nested solid ---

(Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.) 

215 Bicycles" ~et up or knocked down .-..-.----~-.. Jl 
(Subject to Note 1 ot Item No. 290.) 

2lS BurisJ. Cases" set up -
(SUbject to Note 2 of Item No. 290.) 

---... - 1, 

j219 
Cans, 1r¢n or steel, liq\l1d ca.pacitY' exceeding one gill 'but 

~ not exceeding 5 gallons" not nested. --- - -
j (Subject to Note 1 or Item No. 290.) . 

220 
Cs.rr1ers (used. paek&ges)" second-hand" empty" as described 

in and subject to the provisions of Item No. 300 or the • One-baJ.t 
Exception Sheet . - . - - ---- - of 4 

I 
, 
I Cellulose film, not printed. (transparent sheets of not ! nitrated cellulose film such a.s commonly used. for . 
221 wrapping ~se5) or cellulose film combined or coated 

with pla.stic other than cellulose, in rolls exceeding 4 
8i inches in diameter, or in sheets not further 
processed than cut to ~ize, in boxes or crates, or in 
wrapped bundles or rolls. 

222 Confeetionery, viz.: 
Cand3" coating, other tb.an chOCOlate - ..... -... -~ 4-

230 nowers, fresh, cut - . ---... ~-......... ------~--.... -----~ 1 

Furniture, as deecribed under that heading in the Western 
ClaSsification, except articles knocked down and exeept 
the following: 

Bamboo, cane, fibre, grass) rattan, reed or \dllow; 
Bedstead rails) bedstead ra1ls and holders combined, or 

li 232 bedstead elate, steel; 
cabinets, til1ng, steel; 
Chlldren':5 bed springs, linked. or 'WOven wire, with 

angle iron £'ramesj 
Cots, lirlked or woven wire springs and steel frames, 

collapsed or folded. 
(Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.) . 



235 

240 

260 

! 
I 265 

I 

I 

#b 
268 

Glassware, viz.: 
Incandescent lamps; 
Lamp globes or bulb3; 
Lamp shades, (not nested) ----- ----------

(Subject to Note 2 of Item No. 290 .. ) 

Ice Cream _________ --.-_~~ ________ ~ ... ____ ~IIIiIIt ___ 

Pads, sanitaI'7 (sanitary diapers or napkins) -----. ----­
(Subject to Note 1 of Itom No. 290 .. ) 

Pa.per or Artieles of Paper or Pulp" viz .. : 
Boxe~" bottles or cans as deBcribed in Item 

No. 14550 of the We3tern C1a3sification --------------­
(Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.) 

Synthetic plastic sheets, not otnerwise indexed by 
name i..."l the Western Classification, not woven, not 
cellular, ~dod nor fo~ed" not finished articles, 
in paekage~ or wrapped rollo, or in lengths of not 
less than 100 feet rolled to a·diameter of not 

l~ 

2 

l~ 

less than 3 inches ~--~-~----.~------------------------ 4 

# Addition ) 
b Reduct.ion ) Decision No. 62803 

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 1961 

IsS'U.ed by the Public Utilities Commission of ,the State of California, 

Corr'eetionNo. '309 
San Francisco, Cali.fornia. 
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