ORIGINAL

Decision No. 62803

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation) into the rates, rules, regulations,) charges, allowances and practices) of all common carriers, highway car-) riers and city carriers relating to) the transportation of property in) Los Angeles and Orange Counties) (transportation for which rates are) provided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5.)

Case No. 5435 Petition for Modification No. 28

SUPPLEMENTAL SPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. <u>62802</u>, entered today, the Commission found that a reduced exception rating of fourth-class on the transportation of plastic sheets should be established in Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 2 and 5, and in City Carriers' Tariff No. 2-A - Highway Carriers' Tariff No. 1-A. That decision also found that, in order to avoid duplication of tariff distribution, Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 should be amended by separate order.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "A" of Decision No. 32504, as amended) be, and it hereby is, further amended by incorporating therein, to become effective December 30, 1961, the revised pages attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, which pages are numbered as follows:

Eighth Revised Page 5

Eighth Revised Page 22

2. Tariff publications authorized to be made by common carriers as a result of the order herein may be filed not earlier than the effective date hereof, and may be made effective on not less than

-1-

wd

10. 2435, P No. 28, wd

five days' notice to the Commission and to the public if filed not later than sixty days after the effective date of the tariff changes herein involved.

3. Common carriers be, and they hereby are, authorized to depart from the provisions of Article XII, Section 21, of the Constitution of the State of California, and of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code, to the extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures now maintained under outstanding authorizations; that such outstanding authorizations be and they are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; and that schedules containing the rating published under this authority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to this order.

4. In all other respects said Decision No. 32504, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14 th day of moember 1, 1961. resident

oners

-2-

Eighth Revised Page 5 Cancels Seventh Revised Page 5

٠

ſ



2

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

COLLODITY	Item Number	COMMODITY	Itom Number
Peas, dry	341		
Fepper Sauce	341	Shoes, iron or steel, as	
Pig Iron Piling inch an staal	340	described	340
Piling, iron or steel Pipe, iron or steel	340	Shortening, vegetable oil	341
Plates, iron or steel	340	Spaghetti, except cannod	341
Popcorn	340 341	Stout	341
Porter	341	Substitutes, Lard	341
Potato Chips	341	Sugar	390
Powder, baking or yeast	341	Tariaaa	-10
Pulpboard	385	Tapioca Tea	341
		Tees, iron or steel	341
Cailings, bridge, iron or		Ties, bale, iron or steel	340
steel	340	Tinplate	340
lails, iron or steel	340	Trusses, iron or steel	340
lefuse, citrus fruit, as	240	Tubing, pier, iron or steel	340
described	340	Turnbuckles, iron or steel	340
Rice	341	Triglycerides of Fat-forming	540
Livets, iron or steel	340	Acids	341
Rods, iron or steel	340	Vermicelli, except canned	342
Roofing, Building, or Paving		vermicerit, except cannot	1 141
Material, as described in			
Item 1110 of the Exception		Washers, iron or steel	340
Sheet	342	Weights, iron or steel, as	1 21.0
		described	340
Sacks, empty, cement	345	Nine, domestic	342 340
Sago	341	Wire, iron or steel	540
Salad Dressing	341		
Salads as described	342	Yeast	341
Salt, common	341		
Sauces, Table	341	Zoon imen en starl	340
Sheets, iron or steel, as		Zees, iron or steel	540
described	340		
Sheets, synthetic plastic	268		I

Addition, Decision No.

62803

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 1961

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 308

-5-

Righth Revised Page 22 Cancels Seventh Rovisod Page ... 22

-

7, د م

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Item	SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL	
No.	APPLICATION (Continued) EXCEPTIONS TO WESTERN CLASSIFICATION AND EXCEPTION SHEET (Continued)	Class Rating
212 212	Aluminum Ware, viz.: Kitchen or cooking utensils, not nested solid (Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.)	1 2
215	Bicycles, set up or knocked down (Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.)	17
218	Burial Cases, set up	12
219	Cans, iron or steel, liquid capacity exceeding one gill but not exceeding 5 gallons, not nested (Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.)	1 2,
220	Carriers (used packages), second-hand, empty, as described in and subject to the provisions of Item No. 300 of the Exception Sheet	On o- half of 4
221	Cellulose film, not printed (transparent sheets of not nitrated cellulose film such as commonly used for wrapping purposes) or cellulose film combined or coated with plastic other than cellulose, in rolls exceeding 8½ inches in diameter, or in sheets not further processed than cut to size, in boxes or crates, or in wrapped bundles or rolls.	4
222	Confectionery, viz.: Candy coating, other than chocolate	4
230	Flowers, fresh, cut	1
232	Furniture, as described under that heading in the Western Classification, except articles knocked down and except the following: Bamboo, cane, fibre, grass, rattan, reed or willow; Bedstead rails, bedstead rails and holders combined, or bedstead slats, steel; Cabinets, filing, steel; Children's bed springs, linked or woven wire, with angle iron frames; Cots, linked or woven wire springs and steel frames, collapsed or folded. (Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.)	12

-		1
235	Glassware, viz.: Incandescent lamps; Lamp globes or bulbs; Lamp shades, (not nested)	lş
240	Ice Cream	2
260	Pads, sanitary (sanitary diapers or napkins) (Subject to Note 1 of Itom No. 290.)	ᅶ
265	Paper or Articles of Paper or Pulp, viz.: Boxes, bottles or cans as described in Item No. 14550 of the Western Classification (Subject to Note 1 of Item No. 290.)	
#8 268	Synthetic plastic sheets, not otherwise indexed by name in the Western Classification, not woven, not collular, expended nor foamed, not finished articles, in packages or wrapped rolls, or in lengths of not less than 100 feet rolled to a diameter of not less than 3 inches	24
	# Addition) Decision No. 62803	
	EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 1961	, =
Corr	Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Cali San Francisco, Cali ection No. 309	

- 22 -

•

È

.